Resolution recognizing and congratulating Jill Pawlinski on the occasion of her 75th birthday.

WHEREAS,

JILL PAWLINSKI

celebrated an extraordinary milestone, her 75th birthday, on February 7, 2015, with family at the Steakout Restaurant in Greendale; and

WHEREAS, Jill Pawlinski was born at Deaconess Hospital in Milwaukee to Harry and Regina Wilinski as the oldest of two children; and

WHEREAS, Jill Pawlinski Graduated from Notre Dame High School in 1958, then married in 1962 all at St. Stanislaus Catholic Church on 5th and Mitchell Street; and

WHEREAS, Jill Pawlinski still works the same full time job at Robert W. Baird, where in March she will celebrate her 35th Anniversary. Jill loves the City of Milwaukee, particularly Bay View. She enjoys reading, classic black and white movies, her vintage jazz record collection, the Andy Griffith Show and the music of Lyle Lovett; and

WHEREAS, Jill Pawlinski is mother to 4 children, Todd, Pam, Jeff and Amy and 11 grandchildren ranging in ages from 24-6. Mother-In-Law to Kim, John and Dino. Jill is dedicated to her family, as a Mom she attended every sporting event, after-school activity, parent-teacher conference, Doctor and Dental appointment, graduation and important life event throughout her children's lives; and

WHEREAS, Jill Pawlinski put her children through St. Josaphat's Grade School and was actively involved in the Home and School Association, The Holy Name Society, Church Bingo and the Christian Women's Guild. From 1974-80 was also the parish secretary. As a single mother, on a secretary's salary she put her 4 children through catholic high schools, where through her guidance and encouragement they all graduated and went onto either college and / or successful careers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Jill Pawlinski on reaching her 75th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Jill Pawlinski in recognition of her 75th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council member Tony Zielinski, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, José Pérez, Joe Dudzik, and Terry L. Witkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 10, 2015.